Received: 03/21/2013 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 04/22/2013

Taconic TelCom Corp. d/b/a FairPoint Long Distance PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: April 22, 2013 Leaf 24 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

INTRASTATE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - RATES & CHARGES

- 3.4 Business Service, (Cont'd.)
 - 3.4.2 Service Description And Rates, (Cont'd.)
 - C. Optional Calling Plans
 - 1. Smart Cents-This plan applies to interLATA usage, Including interstate, for any Customer selecting this Service.

The rate schedule below applies to eligible calls.

	Rate Per	Rate Per Minute		Monthly Rate	
Type of Call	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum	
Dial Station	*	\$0.25	*	\$5.00	

2. Savings Packages

	Monthly Rate		Rate Per minute	
	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum
Standard Package	*	\$25.00	*	\$0.25
150 Package	*	\$45.00	*	\$0.25
300 Package	*	\$45.00	*	\$0.25
Unlimited Package	*	\$45.00	N/A	N/A

3. Business Plans

	Monthly Rate		Rate Per Minute	
	Minimum	Maximum	Minimum	Maximum
Outbound Direct Dialed	*	\$25.00	*	\$0.25
Inbound Toll Free	*	\$25.00	*	\$0.25

* Minimum price will not be set below incremental cost.

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory 1 Davis Farm Rd, Portland ME 04103